SCM-B Series
*1	:	Mounting bracket will be shipped with the product.
*2	:	�If the product is supplied with bellows and the mounting
bracket is LB, FA, or TA, it will be shipped assembled.
*3	:	�Refer to page 316 for the number of installed
switches and the min. stroke.
*4	:	�Switches other than F  Switch model No. are
also available. (Made to order)

With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
No switch (built-in magnet for switch)
How to order
Mounting
*1
A
Precautions for model No. selection
Switch quantity
Accessory
Option
*2
*6
*8
G
I
J
40
Switch mountingH
Switch quantityG
Switch model No.
*4
*3
F F Switch model No.
Stroke
=S2
EStroke
=S1
E
CushionD CushionD
Port threadC
Bore sizeB
YJ
Code Description
     Mounting
00 Basic
LB Axial foot
FA Cylinder 1 side flange
FB Cylinder 2 side flange
TA Cylinder 1 side trunnion
TB Cylinder 2 side trunnion
     Bore size (mm)
20 ø20
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
     Port thread
Blank Rc thread
N NPT thread (made-to-order product)
G G thread (made-to-order product)
     Cushion
D With two-sided rubber cushion
     Stroke (mm)
Bore size Stroke *2 Custom stroke

318
SCM-B Series
How to order
*1: All mounting brackets are supplied with mounting bolts.
*2: The foot mounting bracket is provided as 2 pcs./set.
Z 40SCM
 Mounting bracket set + band
[Switch body only]
[Switch mounting: Band]
Z40T2H*SCM
 Switch body + mounting bracket set + band
How to order switch
[Switch mounting: Rail]
10040TSCM
 Mounting rail only
100
SW T0H
40DT0HSCM
 Switch body + mounting rail set
*1: Indicate X if the stroke exceeds 300 mm.
If exceeding 300 mm, a short rail (with 100 mm switch adjustment
length) will be included per switch.
*2: ‌�If indicating X when ordering mounting rails only, order the same
number of rails as that of applicable switches.
How to order mounting bracket
Bore size (mm)
ø20 ø25 ø32 ø40 ø50 ø63
Mounting bracket
Foot (LB) SCM-LB-20 SCM-LB-25 SCM-LB-32 SCM-LB-40 SCM-LB-50 SCM-LB-63
Flange (FA) SCM-FA-20 SCM-FA-25 SCM-FA-32 SCM-FA-40 SCM-FA-50 SCM-FA-63
Trunnion (TA) SCM-TA-20 SCM-TA-25 SCM-TA-32 SCM-TA-40 SCM-TA-50 SCM-TA-63
Stroke (*1)
(Item E  on page 318)
Switch quantity
(Item G  on page 318)